EATON

TWIN SPLITTER TRANSMISSION

lllustrated Parts List
Ersatzteillaste

Catalogue Rechange

Catalogo Ricambi

Catalogo de Piezas de Recambio

English

Eapaniol

DAF

TS12612A
Y2000807

1 Miin Caza Assy

Gehauye Hauptgetraiba

Ensuinble Carter Principal

Scatula Pnncipale

Conjpunto Carcase Principal

L] Upshift Brake Assy

2 input Shaft Asay Antriebswalla Arbra D’Entres Albsro DI Entrata Ejo Primaria 2
3 Mainshaft Assy Hauptwelle Arbra Principal Assemble Albero Principale Cornplato Conjunto Eje Principal 3
4 Front Countershalt Assy Vorgalegewslile Arbre Sacondaira Assambls Contralbero Completo Conjunto Ejs Sacundarle q
6 RAovarsa Idlar Gour Assy Auckwansgang-Umkahrrad Marche Armure Relro Marcia Conjunto hwearsor Ma 6
8 Rour Cave Asseimbly Nachschultgruppen-Guhsuse Cartor Arnvre Assambile Scaluvla Poslariora Conjunto Tupa Trusora a
7 Auxiliary Countershaft Assy | Vorgelagawella Nuchlcllall!luppl Arbre Secandaira Auxiliara Conualbero Ausil Coinpluto Conjunto Eje Secundarlo Aux 7

Gatrisba Bramss Frein Y Inartie Frano D'Insrzia Freno Da Camblo Hacla Arriba 9

10 Splitter Cylindor

Splitter Zylinder

Cylindra Du Ralais

Sarvo Cilindro

Cilindro Splittar

12 Shilt Bar Housing Assambly

Couvercle ds Changemant da
Vitosse

Copperchlo Sslettore

Tapa de Varilas

13 Control

Fernschaliung

Commandu & Distance

Complassivo Comnmando a
distanza

Control Ramolo

0 Air syslem

Luftaystam

Systam Pnsumatique

impianti Pneumariol

Systamas Noumaticos

] Power Stearing Pump Drive

Lankpumpan-Adapter

Pomps De Direction Assistos

Comando Pompa kiroguida

Bomba Da Direccion

racommundad yuantition for
25 transmissions

cambio

0 Clutch housing assy Kupplungsgehause Cloche d'embroyage Caoppa Iriziona Campana embragus 0
Nute Stocking quantily shows Lagerampfahhing fur 25 Getnebe Quantite du siockage pour 25 Quantita par 25 cambi Cant. stock para 26 cajas de

# BESTELLEN

# COMMANDER

# ORDINAIRE

# PEDIR




;g’g‘ 11612 TS‘gg 126124

Main Case Asssmbly, Gehiluse Hauptgetriebe, Ensembie Carter Principal, Scatola Principale, Conjunto Carcasa Principal 11612A TS(0) 136124

ms
1120
V05110




Main Case Assembly, Gehauss Hauptgetsiehs, Carter Principal, Scatola . Conjunta rlpul

i Sequence No Qty Part No Btock Qty

i Baquence Nr Anzahl Telle Nr Lager Empt
Sequence No Que Plece No English Dsutsch Francals lallano Espaniol Qta de Stockags
Sequala No Qta Rif Quantita
Sscuencia No Na. No. Cat Cant. Stock
1100 1 U2002015 | Main Cass Assy Getrisbegohause Assy Caiter du bolta Assy Scatola cambio Assy Envolvents Assy {]

} 1100-0010 1 2006247 Main Case Getrisbegahmise Carer de bolte Scalola cambio Envolvents 1

i 1100-0020 1 1684 Guskst Drchtung Joint Guarniziona Junta -
1100-0030 1 2005144 Cover Abdackplatia Couvercle Capurciuo Tapa
1100 0040 [ X11248 Screw M10 x 20 Schraube Vis Vile Tornllo

] 4302810 Gaskat Dichtung Joint Guarniziona Junta -

1100-0060




Main Case Assambly, Gehause Hauptgetriaba, Ensemble Carter Principal, Scatola Principale, Conjunto Principal

Saquence No Qty Part No Stock Qty
English Deutsch Francais Itallano Espaniol
1100-0080 1 4302809 Cover Deckel Couvercle Coperchio Tapa -
1100 0070 8 X2011847 | Screw M12 x 28 Schraube Vis Vite Tornillo -
1100-0100 1 X-12-802 Plug Stoplen Bouchon Tappo Tapon -
1105/1100 1] X2014113 | Stwd M16 x 66 Sufischraube 158mm) Goujon (58mm) Prigionlero {58mm) Esparrago (58mm)
1116 ) X11618 Nut Mt@ Mutter Ecrou Dado Tuerca -
1120 ] X11817 Spring Washar M18 Federscheibe Rondelle slastiqus Rosetta slastioa Arandela slastica -
1126 8 X2014101 Stud M18 x 82 Suftschrauba Goujon Pngianiero Esparrago
1128 0 X2014123 | SwudMI18 x 140 Sultschraube Goujon Prigponiero Esparrago -
1130 0 X2012002 | Nut M16 Mutter Ecrou Dado Tuerca -
1136 0 X-10-1000 | Washer Fadurring Rondulle grower Rosetta alastica Arandela elastica -
1140 1 X141868 Magnatic drain plug Varschlussschraubs Bouchon mmants Tappo di scarico Tapon magnatico -
1145 1 X2013809 | Filar plug Ewnlallschrauba Bouchon rempl. d'lwile Tappo reinp. ulio Tapon -
1810 1 2005223 Front bearing cover Deckel Couvercia de roulumunt Coparchio cuscinetto Tapa primario 1
1820 1 18111 Oil nual Dichtung Jum ' statichuite Pare vlio Rsten 2
1830 1 20065786 Gasket D|chlul_|g Jont Guarnizione Junta 2
1840 4 X2011509 | Sorew washar M10 x Schraubs/Federting Via/Rondelle grower Vita/roaastta Tornillo/arandela
33

1850 2 X2011614 :;r.wlwllhar M10 x Schraube/Federring Vis/Rondelle yrower Vite/rasella Tornillo/arandala -
2210 2 14324 Dowal Pin Pussstitt Guupille Spina centraggo Eapiga gula
2705 4] 20822 Qaskat Dichtung Joimt Guarnizions Junta
2710 4 X2011510 | Capscrew M12 x 40 Sechakantschraube Vis Vile Tornilla -

4 X2012503 | Lockwashar M12 Fudarring Rondells grower Aoselia elastica Arandela elastica -




to‘ 11612 TS{0) 12612A

Input Shait Assembly, Antriebswelle, Arbre d'Entrée, Albero di Entrata, Eje Primario 11612A TS(0) 1361 2A

1800-0070



input Shaft Assambly, Antrisbswalie, Arbre d’Entree, Albero di Entrata, Eje Primario

m

Sesquance No Qty Part No Stock Ouy
English Deutach Francala Italianc Espanlol

1800 - U2002578 | Input shait assembly Abtriebswalle Atbe d'snires Albero entrata E|e primario

1800-0010 1 2008007 Input shaift Abitrishswelle Arbe d'entres Albeto enirala Eje pnmario

1800-0020 1 2006114 Drive Gear Antriebsrad Pignon d'entrus Ruoto dentata Engranaje conductor

1800-0030 1 14289 Snap 1ing Sicharungsnng Circhps Anesllo di sicurezza Anillo slaglico

1 800-0040 1 16398 Spacer Distanzechaibe Entrelonie Ansllo distanziala Espuciudor

1800-0060 1 81604 Ball baaring Lager Roulsmant Cuscinstto Cojinste

1800-0080 1 16980 Snap nng Sicherungsring Circlips Annelo di sicurezza Anilo elustico

1800-0070 1 2005808 Bush Busche Bague Boccola Casquillo




TEg, R

Mainshaft Assembly, Hauptwelle, Arbre Principal Assembie, Albera Principale Completo, Conjunto Eje Principal

For Sarat Nos N 535712 {ERF), 11 517135
(all others) and abovs.

AD Sanennr. N 535712 (EAF) upu Jb

N 537125 (atts anderen Model)

Catte section Intéresse les références
suivanies: N 535712 at au dessus (ERF)
N 537125 et au dessus (lous las aulies
modéles).

Per | numeni 4l Mairicola 1ino a pastire ue
N 535712 (ERF), & N 537125 (alirl inoue:;
Para los nameros de ser” N5S35712y
siguientes (ERF). N 537125 y siguienies
{lodaos los reslantes madelus)




Mainshaft Assambly, Hauptwaelle, Arbre Principal Assemble, Al

bero Principale Complata, Conjunto Eje Principal

Seaquence No Qty Part No
English Dautach Francals Irallano Espaniol

1700 - U2002594 | Mainshuft Assembly Hauptwella Arbre principal Albero principala Eje principal 1
1700-0010 1 2005990 Mainshatt Hauptwaelle Arbre prncipal Albero principale Ep principul 1
1700 0D020* 2 19911 Washer {8.30-8.35min) Distanzschaibe Rondells Rondella Arandela 3
1700-0020" OR 18912 Washur (8.43-8.48mm) Distanzschaibe Rundelte Rondulla Arandela 3
1700.0022* OR 19913 Washer (6.66-8.60mm) Distanzscheibe Rondelle Rondells Arandela 3
1700-0023* OR 19914 Washer (8.68-8, 73mm) Distanzscheba Rondalla Rondella Arandela 3
1700-0024* OR 19916 Washar (6.80-8.86min) Distanzschuiba Rondulle Rondalla Arandula 3
1700-0025* OR 19916 Washer (6.93-8.99mm) Duwstanzschaibe Ronclulle Rondalla Arandeln 3
1700-0026* OR 20011 Washer (8.22-8.17nun) Distanzschaibe Rondellu Rondalla Arandala 3
1700-0030 2 18318 Spacer Distanzschaiab Entrstuise Analio distanziale Espaciador 3
1700-0040 1 2005882 Qaar 1st Zahorad 1- Gang Pignon | are loyeanggio 1a Engranaje 1a 2
1700-0050 3 16798 Snap ring Sicharungaring Circhpa Annulo di sicurezza Anillo elastico 3
1700-0080 2 2005163 Washer Schaibe Rondelle Rondelia Arandsla 2
1700-0070 1 2005197 Shiding clutch Scluvbenwife Ciabot Mancutio scorravole Carrute a
1700-0080 1 2006683 Gear rev Zahnrad R-Gang Pignon Marche Ar Ingranaggio rutromarcia Engranae MA 3
1700-0090 1 2005198 | Washer Scheibe Rondsle Rondella Arandela 3
1700-0100 4 X2014022 | Snap ring Sicherungaring Clrclips Analio di siourezza Anilio elastico 4
1700-0110 1 2005492 Sliding cluich Schisbemutte Crabot Manicotto scomravole Carrats 3
1700-0120 1 2005993 Qear 2nd Zuhniad 2-Gang Pignon 2enwe Ingranagyio 2a Engranaje 2a 2
1700 012b 2 2005001 Spucar Distanzuchaiba Entrutoiss Anulln ditanzialu Espuvisdor 3
1700-0130 1 2005912 Spacer Distanzuchuiba Entrelmue Anello ditanziale Espaciador 3
1700-0136 1 2006989 Spucar Distanzscheibs Entretoiss Anallo ditanzisle Espaclador 3
1700-0140 1 18798 Snap ring Sicherungsiing Circlips Anslio di siourezza Anillo slastico 3
1700-0160 1 2005998 Goar 3rd Zuhnrad 3-Gang Pignon Aeme ingranaggio 3a Engranaje 3a 2
1700 0180 1 16798 Snhap ring Sicharungsnng Circlips Anello di sicurazzu Anillo vlastico 3




m

Part No
English Dautsch Francais Italiano Eapaniol

1700-0189 1 2006918 Washer Distunzuchuaibe Rundulla Rondulla Arandala 2
1700-0170* 1 2006919 Washar Digtanzscheiba Rondalie Rondella Arandela 2
1700-0171* OR 2006920 | Washer Distanzschaibs Rondalle Rondelta Arandelua 2
1700-0172* OR 2006043 Washear Distanrschaiba Rondalla Rondella Arandela 2
1700:0173* OR 2005921 Washer Duwstanzschaiba Rondelia Ronduila Arandalas 2
1700-0174* OR 2005922 Washer Distanzechaiba Rondoells Rondella Arandul 2
1700.0175* OR 2006923 | Washer Distanzschwiba Rondalle Rondella Arandula 2
1700.0176" OR 2006924 Washar Ditanzschaiba Rondella Rondella Asandela 2
1700-0180 1 16723 Snap ring Sicharungsnng Circlips Aneilo di sicerazza Anlllo elastico

1700-0190 1 2006988 Sliding clutch Schisbamulls Crabot Manicollo scorravols Carrete 3
1710 1 2006606 Thrust wushar Druckschubes Romnlullo do poussee Romxiella di spinta Ararxlelu de empuju 2
1720 1 2006730 Thrust washer Druckschuibu Roiuiullu de puimwsve Romdulla ch spants Aranduin de oimpup 4
1900 1 2005093 Retainer Stwtzscheibe Bague de retsnus Anesllo di ntegno anillo apoyo 1
1810 1 2005091 Splin!__ Fader Ressoit Molla Muelle2

1920 1 2005106 Sliding clutch Shisbsnmuite Crabot Muniaotto scorrevols Carrote 2
1830 2 2005832 Snap ring Sicharungsring Circlips Anello di slcurezza Anillo slastico 4
1940 1 2006806 Baaring, thrust Axiallager Puahar axial Cuscinetto assiale Cojinete axial 2
196% 1 u2002700 | Thrust washer kit Druckschaibia Rondulls do poussua Romdulla di spinta Arandela de sinpuja 2
21000010 1 U200221 Low{int assy Zahnrad Pignon vit.lantafim Ingranaggio primino/int Engranaje 1

Kriechyang/Mitial supercortafint
2100-0040 2 2005442 Sensar Sensor Capleur Sensore Sansor q
2100-00560 2 X2014003 | Circlip Sicherungsring Circlips Anello di slcurazza Anillo elastico 4
2100-0080 2 2006191 Ring, pre-snargusar Sensor-ring Sagmant de pre- Ansllo d'innesto Anlllo activante 4
cuntrainte

2110 2 2005105 Shding clutch Schisbmulte Crabot Manicotio soorravoly Carreta 4
2120 1 2005092 Spring Fedar fasson Molla Muetla 2
2130 1 2006832 Snap ring Sicharungsnng Circlips Anglio di sicurezza Anillo slastico 2




P
Part No Stock Qty
English Dautach Franoals haliano Espanlol
2200-0050- 2006262 Gear Zahnrad Pignan Ingranaggio Engranaje
0010
2200-0060- 1 2005442 Sensor Sensor Capteur Sensora Sensor
0020
2200-0050- 1 2005191 Ring pre-enargiser Sensor-nng Sugment de pra- Anello d'mnasto Anillo activants
0030 contrisnts
2200-0060- 1 X2014003 | Circlip Sicherungsring Circlips Anello di sicuraszza Anillo elastico
0040
& Select 1o ensure * Wahlen fur richtigen * Choisir pour assurar is | * Sceghiere per assicure d | * Escoger para el
corract gear end float Axialspisl das Zauhiruds jou corract du pignon Gwoco di accoppiamento juega corracto dul
corratto angranaje




TS(0) 11612 TS(0) 1261
Front Countarshaft Assembly, Vorgelegewelle, Arbre Secondaire Assemblé, Contraibero Completo, Conjunto Eje Secundario 'rsfo 11612A TSH 1361

{Servicea as assy oniy)
1400

1500
{Servicsa as assy.only) 14409




Front Countershaft Assembly, Vorgelegewslie, Arbre Secondeire Assemble, Contalbero Completo,

Conjunto Eje Secundario

p—

|

R — — . ___________________

Owy Parnt No Stock Qty
English Dautsch Francais Hallano Espaniol
1 U2002708 | Lowsr countershall asay Vorgelegewelie unters Arbre sacondasre indatieur | Contralbero mferiore Els sacundang wnfarior
1 U2002709 | Upper countarshalt assy vorgalagawalla obere Arbra secondaire superisr | Contraitbaro supariore Ejo secundano supersior
2 14388 Roller bearing Lager Roulemant Cuscinetlo Cojnela
2 14317 Snap nng Sicherungsring Circlips Anella di sicurezza Anillo alastico
1 X2010016 | Buaring Lagar Roulemant Cuscinstla Colinale
1 X20140068 | Snap ting. bearing, Swharungsring Circlips Ansllo i sicurezza Anilla slastico




TS(0) 11612  TS(O) 12612A
TS{O‘"B‘HA Ts(oll:mzn

Reverse Idler Gear, Riickwiirtsgang-Umkehrrad, Pignon de Renvol de Marche AR, Complessivo ingranagglo, Rinvio Retromarcia, Engranaje inversor MA

1340
1640

1300-0020
1350 1600-0020



Reverse idler Gear Assembly, Ruckwartsgang-Unkehirad, pignon de Renvoi-Marche AR, Ingranaggio Rinvio Rm, Conjunto Inversor MA

Sequanos No Qty Part No Stook Qty |
English Dautsch Fiancals {tallana Espaniol '

1300 U2002308 | Reverss idler gear assy Ruckwartsgang-Umkehrrad Pignon de renvoi MA Ingrannaggio finvio Am Conjunto invarsor Ma

1300-0010) 2 20066884 Gear Zahnrod Pignon Ingranaggio Engranaje 4

1800-0010}

1300-0020} 2 X2010002 | Neadla bearing Lagar Rudlement Cuscinstto Cojinate 4

1800-0020}

1310} 2 2005062 | Shaft Wella Axe Albaro Ejo 2

1810

1320} 2 2006053 Washer Schaba Aondella Rondella Arandela 4

1620}

1330) 2 X2014001 | Circlip Sicherungsnng Circhps Anallo di sicurezza Ao elastico 4

1640}

1340} 2 X2011623 | Scraw Schraube Vvis Vite Tomillo

1640}

1360} 2 2006127 Washer Schuibe Romlulle Rondella Arandela q

1850}







Filter H_.gulalor Assambly, Fillcrqu_;Ior Einhait, Flltrom.gulllcur. Complessivo Filuo/Regulatora, Conjunta Fillrollhgulator

BRACHE T ASSEMBLY - [2620 | 2610 ]
= ] E‘?
[2600-0050 | \ Q O h——:o

'-1 . H

N\ o

2600-0040 |

;

L

0Q

(2400-0050 | 2600-0060
2600-0070 REF.
{2600-0010 2600-0080
26 30]
FILTER REGULATOR L BRACKET ASSEMBLY REF.
SEQUENCE Ne. DESCRIPTION Qry
2600 - 0010 FiL TER REGULATOR !
2600 - 0G20 PIPL PLUG  I/E'NPTF 1 P
2600 ~ 0040 £LBOW 90 OLQ. 1 i I-—:___._I
2600 - 0050 BRACKET ~ AIR FiLT REQ. ASSY 1 — II‘ :'--Il : :_ _____ -
2600 - 0040 M& SCREW 1 WASHER ASSY 2 A vi . -
2000 - 0070 | WASHER - SPRING Ma TYPE @ 2 5'“'-'_: LI S
2600 - 008D Nul - nEX Wb o 10 2 ':"E'E':': |_.= " :E EF.
REFERENCE PaRTS L1ST e o S
SEQUENCE Na. DESCRIP FON oty Poovd g i
: H 1 e Ly
2810 FLEXIBLE MOSE ASSY 1 i i i !
2620 CL AMP I i i H i H
2630 PILSE uNil asSY. 1 ‘T"—"\EE_JJ
2640 SCREW Mp ¢ 10 « 350 2
2850 BRACAET - AIR FILIER REGIAATOR ' 6 \g(
2860 FLEXIBLE WOSE ASSEMBLY 1
2670 ELBOW 90 CEQ. I



Flitsr Reguiator Assambly, Fliter/Regler Einheit, Fiitre/Régulateur, Puise Unit Assembly, Impuisgeber kompl., -rs‘o; 11812 TS{0)12612A
Compiesasivo Flitro/Regolatore, Conjunto Flitra/Regulator Temporisateur, Temporizzators, Unidad puisatoria  T5(0) 11612A  TS(0) 13612A

zuo

— )

3




Rear Case Assembly, Nachschaltgruppen-Gehause, Carter Arrisre Assamble, Complessivo Scatola posteriore, Conjunto Tapa Trasera

0030

Sequence Quy Part No Stock Quy
No English Dautsch Francals Ialiano Espaniol

2200 1 2006045 Housing Gehausv Cailer Scatola Carcasa Auxiliar 1
0010

2200- 1 X2013515 | Plug Stopten Bouchon Tappo Tapon -
0140

2208 1 2005577 Gaskut Dichiung Juimt Guarnziona Junta -
2215 17 X2011521 Scrow/washar M10 x 38 Schraube/Fedurnng Vis/ramndulle grower Vita/rosatla Tornlito/arandala

2220 2 X2011513 | Screw/washer M10 x 6O Schraubu/Faderring Viglrondelle grower Vita/rosetta Toriilo/arandvla

2230 0 85002 Connector

2231 4] 84002 Connsctor

2236 1 21088 Teaa 1/8 T-Swick Elemmant an T Pazzoa T Peznan T

2305 1 17097 Guukel Dichuwung Juint Guurnizivne Junta

2300 1 2005148 Cover-aux c/shafi brg Deckel Couvarcle Copsrchio Tapa -
2310 4 X11248 Scraw M10 x 20 Schrauba via Vits Tornillo -
231% 1 2005048 | Cover Deckel Couveicle Coperchio Tapa -
2320 1 2005570 QGasket Dichtung Joint Guarnizione Junta -
2328 7 X2011521 | Sorew/washer M10 x 38 Schraube/Fedarring Vishondellu grower Vite/ruselta Tornlo/arandela -
2330- ] Bush Buchug HBague Buceola Cosquillo 2
0010

2330- 1 21038 Oil seal Dichtnng Joinl d'stancheite Paruolio Rata 4
0020

2330- 1 2005500 Speedo housing Deckel, Tachomater Couvarclie, computeur deo Coperchio, tachimetro Tapa, velooimetro 1
0030 vilesse

2336 1 2005148 Gaskat Dichiung Joint Guarnizione Junta

2340- 0 Gaskat Dechiung Joint Guarniziona Junia -
0010

2340- o Collar - sealing Schaiba Colhar Collarino anillo -
0020

2340 4] Screw Schraube Vis Vite Tornllo -




X121

Bolt M10 x 76

Schraube

Vis

Vile

Tornllo

X2011617

Screw/washer M10 x 76

Sohraube/Federring

Visirondslle grower

vite/rodetta

Tornillo/arandala

Filter ragulator

Filtar/reglar sinhait

Filrra/ragulateur

Complossivo
hitro/reglatora

Conjunto
fikro/ragulator

X2013517

Stoplen

Bouchon

Tappo

Tapon

1284b

Winkslvetschraubsing

Cuwnlu

Raccordo a gomits

Tubu scodudu

2006024

Bracket

Hallar

Supparl

Supporto

Soporte

X2011548

Schraube

Boulon

Parno

X2012501

Wisshur MG

Schivbe

Ararxlula

X2012003

Tuerca

55507

Hose

Schiauch

Flexible

Tubo Hessible

Tubeila

11666

Clamp

Schelle

Collier

Fascatto

Arazodera

2006020

Pulse unit assy

Bolt M8 x 35

Schrauba

Parno

%201 2601

Waslwr M8

Schiuba

Rondelle

Arandela

X2014108

Schlauch

Tubo flessible

Tuberia

Raocordo a gomita

Tubo acodado




15(U) 11012 [5{0) 126124
15|

Output Shaft Assembly, Abtriebsweile, Arbre de Sortie, Albero dl Uscita, Eje de Salida 0)11612A TS|0)13612A




Output Shaft Assembly, Abtrlebswelle, Arbre de Sartie. Albero di Uscita, Ejo de Salida

Saguence No Quy Part No Bilook Qty
English Deutsch Francals {ialiano Eapaniol
2200-0020 1 2005986 | Output shaft Abtrisbswalle Arbre de sorlie Albero di uscita Eje da salida 1
2200-0030 1 2006207 | Bush Buchse Bague Boccola Casquillo 2
2200-0040 1 15280 Taper rollar bearing Kagalrollsnlager Roularmnant a roul.comvque Cuscinetio Cojineta rodillos conlcos 2
2900 F49681230 Spusdo worm Tachouwter-Antriebsrad | Pignon d*sintrisneinent du Ingranageo consitikiu Macanssino clol 1
uwinplaur de viludse valocunutro tachimetru

F96130 Rotor

F28083 Copper washer Scheaibie, Kuple Rondelia e cuivie Rondefis in rame Arandela de cobre

F98255 Output drive flange Abtrlabs wallenflansch Bnde da sorlia di transnusslons Plato impulsaot de sahda 1

2005649 | Yoke Schaligabal Fourchaua Forcalla Horquilla

F98189 Grlt shisld Schutzachild Casse-poussisre Riparo pistrisco Racogeimpurezas 1

F98454 Flange nut Kontarmutter Ecrou Dado di ritegno Contratuerca

F96252 Seal 0 Ring Joint toriqua QGuarpizions toroldale Junta torica




|13

U
0

19

Wilniz 1y
Countershaft Assembly, Vorgelegeweila Nachschailigruppe, Arbra Secondaire Auxillaire, Contralbero Ausil Compieto, Conjunto Eje Sacundario Auxillar Ts}ohmzn Ts}
Auxlliary Coun ) \




Aunlliary Countershaft Assy, Vorgelegewelle Nachschaltgrupps, Arbre Secondaire Auxiliaire, Contralbsro Ausil Completo, Conjunto Ele Secundario Auxillar
m

Stoch Oty
Enghish Detitach Francals lalinno Espaniol
1 U2002812 | Countershalt assambly Voryvlegawaelio Arbre sscondaire auxiliare Contralbero ausk oomplata Canjunto sje sacundario
2 X2010027 | Roler bearing Lager RAouylamant Cuscinatio Cojinete
X11426 Loctites 801 Loctite 601 Lootite 801 Loctite 801 Loctite 801
2 X11313 Baaring Lager Roulsment Cuscinsito Cojinate
2 X2014010 | Snup nng Siclwrungering Citchps Anullo th vicurezru Anllv slustico



‘ Upshift Brake Assembly, Gatriebebremse, Frein d’Inertia, Freno d'Inerzia, Freno de Cambios Hacia Arriba




Upshift Braks Assambly, Getrishebremase, Frein d’Inartle, Frano d’inerzia, Freno da Cambios Hacla Arriba

English

Dautsch

Espaniol

1200

U2002337

Upshifi brake assy

Gouishubrenysu

Froin d’inertie

Frano d'inera

Froeno da cambios hacia arriba

1200-0020

2005728

Cartar

1200-0030

2006702

Splinad shaft

Axs cannsle

Alberino scanalato

Eje estnado

1200-0040

2005834

Zahnrad

Pignon

Engranaje

1200-0050

X2010023

Lagar

Cuscinatto

Cojinata

1200-0080

X2014160

Spacer

1200-0070

X2011588

Boulons

Vita

1200-0080

2006076

Friction disc - innar

inners Bromsacheiba

Disque da frein intarne

1200-0090

2005077

Friction disc - outer

Aussere Bremsscheibe

Disque de frein externe

X2011035

O ring

Joint torique

Guaraniziona O ring

Junta torica

Spring

Dauckleder

1200-0130

2005624

Prassure plata

Druchplatla

Plagpis da pression

Springidisco

Plaoa da pramion

1200-0140

2005823

Piston

Pistan

Pistona

Piston

1200-0150

X2011038

O ring

Joint toriqua

Guaranizione toroidale

Junta tori

1200-0160

X2011037

O ring

Joint toriqua

Guaraniziona toroidale

Junta torica

1200 0170

2005701

Waulla

Axg

Albero

Eje

1200 0180

X2011003

Jount torique

Guaranizionv Torodale

Junta torica

1200-01 90

MX-8-1015

Schruube

Vita

1200-0200

X11245

Washer

Scheibe

Rondells

Rondelia

Arandela

1200-0210

X2011034

Joint torique

Guaranizione toroidale

Junta rorloa

1200-0220

X2013621

Drain plug

Ablassschraube

Bouchon de drainage

Tappo di scarico

Tapon de vaciado

1200-0230

F960056

Washer

Scheda

Rondella

Arandola

1210

2005572

Dizhtung

Jointl d'emtuxchuite

Guarnizione prana

Juia

1220

X2011808

Csk scraw M10 x 25

Vis

Vite

Tornillo

2670

12846

Elbow

Coude

Raccordo a gomita

Tubo acodado




Spiitter Cylinder Assembly, Spiitter Zylinder, Cylindre du Relais, Servo Cllindro, Cliindro Spiitter

185{0) 11612 18
T8(0] 118124 78

(o}

12612A
13612A

* LJsu Lockwire.

" Mit Drat sscharn.

* Undiser hi oo sacuntd.
* Usars hia hioccaggio.

" Usar alambra do sagundad.

» ’ﬁ- 2200-130



Spiitter Cylinder Assembly, Splitter Zylinder, Cylindre du Relais, Sarvocllindro, Cllindro Splitter
e

Saguance No Quy Parx Na Stook Qty
English Deutach Franoals lislianc Espanlol

2200-0060 1 2006541 Yuke Sohaligubal Fourchette Forcella Horquilla 2

2200-0070 1 16778 Screw Schraube Vis Vite tornillo

2200-0080 U2002540 Aux shifi cylinder assy 2Zylinder Cylindre Cilindro Cilindro

2200-0080- 2 X2014174 Seal Dichinng Jont stanchaite Guarnizions tenuta Reaten 2

0010

2200-0080- 1 2006979 Shift cylindar Splittor zylirdur Cylindra du relus Servo cilindro Cilindra Sphitter 1

0020

2200-0080- 1 2005171 Pin Sparrzapfen Doigt de varrouillage Nottolino di conaenso Pasador inatrbloqueo 2

0040

2200-0080- 2 X2011008 0 ring Oring joint toriqua Guarnizione toroidale Junta torica 8

0050

2200-0080- 1 2005010 Piston Kalben Piston Stantufla Piston 1

0060

2200 00BO- 1 2005173 Piston Kulbun Pistun Stantutfo Piston 1

0070 '

2200-0080- 1 U2002616 Piston Kalben Piston Stantutla Piston 1

0080

2200-0080- - 20068122 Silicon lubricant Silikonschinisrung Lubrihant au sikoona Lubricante disiliconi Sliicona lubnoante 1

0100

2200-0090 1 2005673 Gasket Dichwng Joint Quarniziona Junta 2

2200 0100 1 2005406 Shift cover assy Duchelyvhuuse Cuouvercle Coparclua Conpunto tipa -

2200-0110 1 2005746 Gasket Dichtung Joint Guarniziona Juma 2

2200-0120 0 X2012604 Lockwasher Fedarring Rondells growear Rosatta elastica Arandela slastica

2200-0130 4 MX-8-1018 | Screw M10 x 40 Sohraube Vis Vile tornliio -

2240 1 2005542 Yoka Schaltgabel Fourchatte Forcella Horquilla 2

2245 1 16776 Scraw Schraubs Tonulla




. T5(0) 11612 Tslo;umzA
Shift Bar Housing Assembly, Schaitdeckel, Couvercle de Changement de Vilesse, Coperchio Selettore, Tapa de Varlilas TS(0)11612A TS(0) 13612A

Yokes and Bars, Schaltgabein und -schienen, Fourcheftes et Barres, Farceile

Aste, Horquillas y Varilias 24000050

2400-0180

2400-0180
2400-0170

"Usa Lockvara.
“Mit Draht sicharn.
“Utluser un hl o8 secutnd
12 *Usars hio bioccaggo.
*Usar sIAMBIe as S8gUNTaT.




English

Eepaniol

Stock Gty

2400

v2002878

Shift bar housing assy

Couvurcle

Coperchio selattore

Tapade vanllas

| 2400 0010-
0010

Fudor

2400-0010-
0020

Stoplen

Bouchon

Tappo

Tapan

i 2400-0010-

0030

Sluft detant plunger

Kuiben

Vorroulluge

Purno di reaznions

Vastayo

2400 0010-
0040

200521

Yuke, rovarve

Schaltgabul Ruckwirte

Fuurchette Marche AR

Forcolla canmbio-rulumircia

Horcpulla MA

f 2400-0020

Yaoke 15t & 2nd

Schaltgabel 1/2 Gang

Fourchutte 1ere/2nde

Foroella 1a/2a

Horquilla 1a/2a

2400-0030

2005229

Yoks 3rd & 4th

Schaltgabal 3/4 Gang

Fourchelta 3eme/dir

Forcella a/diratia

Horquilla 3a/4a

2400-0040

15776

Lock Scraw

Arratiarschraubes

Vis da blocaga

Vite

Tornillo

2400-0041

1819

Lockwira

Draln

Fil de sacurita

Filo bloccaggo

Alambre de sacundad

2400-0060

20061160

Bu, raveurse

Schaltwchiune R Gang

Axe de fourcholiv
marche AR

Seluttore cambio-retromuncia

Varilla MA

2400-0080

2005124

Bar 1s1 & 2nd

Schaltschiene 1/2 Gang

Axe deo lourchette
1sre/2nde

Asta di commando 1a/2a

Varilla 1a/2a

2400-0070

Bar 3rd & 4th

Schallsciwene 3/4 Gang

Axe de fourchatre
3amaldir

Amnta di commando 3a/dir

Varila 3a/4a

Block 1st & 2nd

Schaltblook 1/2 Gang

Selacteur 1ere/2nde

Nasallo camblo 1a/28

Selactor 1a/2a

| 2400-0090

2006118

Block 3rd & 4th

Schultblack 3/4 Gang

Selucteur Jmmeilr

Nusollo cambio 3a/dir

Salscior Ju/da

2400-0100

15778

Lackscraw

Astatisrschrmibe

Vis de blocage

Vite

Yomitlo

2400-0120

1634

Goupille

Alberino

Pasador

2400-0130

X-14-1200

Ball 3/4°

Sfara

2400-0140

Shift bar housing

Schaltdeckel

Couvercle de
changsment de vitoyse

Coperchio salailora

Tapa de varillas

2400 0160

X-14-800

Ball 1/2°

2400-0160

2006019

Fuduar

Mulla

2400-01861

F98084

Spnng

Feder




Ssquence No Quy Part No Stock Qty
English Deutsch Francals Itallano Espanial
2400-0170 1 2006726 Shaft noutral switch Batatigungskolban Plongeur-contracteur de Otturatore di comando Vastago-aclivador -
actuator schalter fur point mort imernutture di folla interruptor neutro
nautralsteliung
. 2400-0180 ] 2005017 Spring Feder Resort Molla Muelle -
2400-0190 1 2005187 Plate Platte Plaque Piastra Placa
2405 1 2005578 Gaskat Dychtung Joint Guarmnziane Junta -
2410 14 MX-BL-1017 | Sciow/washer M10 z 35 | SchraubuiFedussing Visfrondelle Vitefronetia Tornillo/arandela
A 2415 2 MX-8L-1019 | Screw/washar M10 x 40 | Schrauba/Federring Via randalle grawar Vita/rosetta Tornllo/arandela -
i 2420 ] 2081% Lifling aye Heabsose Patte de levage Ansilo di sollevamenio Place de izur
| 2426 1 16900 Gasket dichtung_ Joint Guarniziona Junta -
2430 1 15899 Actuating pin Suh Goupilla Albarino Pasador -
2435 0 F98040 Reverse switch Ruckfahrschaltar :;nduclnur da marche Intarrultore retromarcia interr marcha atras 1
OR
2435 1 X2013614 Plug-revarse switch Stoplen Bouchon Tappo Tapon -
2440 1 X20135618 Pipa plug Vearschlussschraube Bouchon Filsts Tappo lillettato Tapon -
2445 (1] FU8011 Nuoutral swhich Nuutrulstelhunguchaiter Cuntuieur ide puint Imormniors folle hterruptor du punto 1
murt muerto
OR
2445 1 X2013613 Plug Stopfen Bouchon Tappo Tapon
2448 0 X14178 Washer Scheiba Rondelle Rosatta Arandela -
2450 1 17179 Gasket Dichtung Jaint Guarniziona Junta -
245 0 Acluating pin Stitt Goupilla Alburinag Pusmdar
2480 1 X20135106 Fipa pluy Vurschlussuchrnibe Bauchoen ot Tuppo histiato Tupon -
2500 1 U2002092 LAC mssy LH Fernschaltuivy Comymands a distance Commiandi esterhi Comtrol ramoto
2610 1 1842 Qaskel. shilt lsver Dichtung Joint Guarniziona Junta -
2620 4 X112681 Stud M10 x 30 Sufischraube Goujon Pigioniero Esparmrago -
2640 4 X11262 M10 conioal nut Mutter M10 Ecrou M10 Dado M10 Tuerca M10 -




Deutach Francals

Sicharungsmutter m10 Ecro M10



LRC Remotes Control Assambly, Femschaliung, Commande a Distance, Complessivo Commando a Distanza, Conjunto Control Remote

0010-0020 0010-0040 0010-0050 0010-0060

{/
0010-0070 00100030
~~
” ~
.
-
e
”
e
”
— 0010-0050
00100110 0010-0080
0010-0100
0010-0120 ~—— _
- 0010-0130
”
-
\
\

1030

0010-0140 -[
0010-0170 1040

0010-0240 0010-0150



Espaniol

- u2002092

LRC Assy - LHD

Fernachaltung

Cominanda a distance

Complessivo commando

Conjunto control
remolto

| 2500 0010-0020

1 2006168

Housing Centre LRC

Corps-

Envualia

j 2500-0010-0030

1 F93207

Cross shatl assy LRC

Schaliwelle

Axe

Albaio transvarsala

Ep

| 2600-0010-0040

] Fo6467

Joint

Dichiung

Joint

Guarnizione

Junta

l 2500-0010-0060-
1010

t Ga6327

End cap

Deckal

Couvercle

Coparchio

Tapa

2500-0010-0050-
1020

1 16313

Bushing

Buchse

Boccola

Casquillo

§ 2600-D010-0080

4 X2011676

Bolt 6/18 UNC

Schraube

Boulon

Permno

| 2600-0010-0070

1 F91136

Washer-spring retaining

Schaibe-

Rondelle-

Rosatia-

Arandola

2500-0010-0080

Spring LAC

Fader

Musile

2600-0010-0020

1 F91164

Stop washar LRC

Schaibe-

Rondoile-

Rosella-

Arandela

2600-0010-0100

1 F91138

Collar LRC

Collter

Colarino

Anillo

2500-0010-0110

1 Fa1141

Spiral pin 3/16"

Goupllla

Alberino

Pasador

2600-0010-0120

t 2005000

Slasve-stop

Hulse-

Manchon-

Casquiillo-

2500-0010-0130

1 F98457

Joint

Dichwung

Joint

Junta

2500-0010-0140-
| 1030

1 Gasaae

Outer housing

Gshause-

Carter-axterisur

Soatola-astame

Carcasa-extarior

2500-0010-0140-
| 1040

Bushing

Baccola

Canquillo

§ 2600-0010-0140-
1060

1 Fag14

Oil Seal

Oldichtnng

Joint d'etanchaita

Tamuta olio

2500-0010-0150 4 X2011575 ] Bolt 6/16" UNC Schraube Boulon Bulione Perno

I 2500-0010-0160 1 14976 Boot Falienblag Manochon pratectsur Maniootto de gomma Manila de acucho
2500-0010-0170 1 F96430 Cabla tis Kabsiklammar Attache-cable Fill!_!in del cavo Sujetacable
2500-0240 1 X10265 Bolt 3/8" UNF x 2.00" Schraube Boulon Butlons Perno
2600-0270 1 23806 Breathur Entiulter Runlflard 7 Sfimaro

w

Stock Quy



